TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUNSTONE VINEYARDS AND WINERY		07/20/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARTISTE MANAGEMENT COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	3569 Sagunto Street, Studio 102	
City:	Santa Ynez	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93460	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2269092	ARTISTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)435-1795

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (805) 370-9100

Email: trademarks@dirksenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Dirksen

Address Line 1: 2829 Townsgate Road, Suite 320

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91361

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas A. Dirksen

Total Attachments: 1

source=artiste_assign_LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002903 FRAME: 0225 OP \$40.00 22690

900010935

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

Assignment of Trademark

Whereas, Sunstone Vineyards and Winery, 125 North Refugio Road, Santa Ynez, California 93460 has been assigned and is using the "Artiste" trademark which has been registered under Registration Number 2269092;

Whereas, Artiste Management Company, LLC, 3569 Sagunto Street Studio 102, Santa Ynez, California 93460, is desirous of acquiring said trademark; and

Whereas Sunstone Vineyards and Winery desires that said Trademark be registered in the name of Artiste Management, the assignee,

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Sunstone Vineyards and Winery, does hereby assign to the said Artiste Management, all right, title, and interest in the "Artiste" trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Dated: 7/20/04

Bion Rice, Artiste Management Co., LLC

ACCEPTED BY:

SUNSTONE VINEYARDS AND WINERY, a California corporation

Linda Rice, CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002903 FRAME:, 0226

RECORDED: 07/29/2004